

**GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL,  
IRRIGATION & WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE**

**EAST MIDNAPORE DIVISION, TAMLUK, PURBA-MEDINIPUR**

**1st Corrigendum of N.I.T No.- 02/EMD/2017-18**

Memo No- 672(30)

Date

19-05-2017

1st Corrigendum of N.I.T No.- 02/EMD/2017-18 issued in this office memo. no. 661(30) dated- 18/05/2017. Please read with the following modifications :-

**LIST OF WORKS**

SL NO	NAME OF WORK	AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER (RS)	EARNEST MONEY (RS)	TIME ALLOWED FOR COMPLETION	ELIGIBLE CONTRACTORS FOR PARTICIPATION IN TENDER	COST OF TENDER FORMS AND SCHEDULES (RS)	MODE OF RATE QUOTES	TENDER FORM
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
1	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	same as before	same as before	same as before	same as before
2	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do
3	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do
4	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do
5	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do
6	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do
7	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do
8	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do
9	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do
10	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do
11	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do
12	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do
13	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do

SL NO	NAME OF WORK	AMOUNT PUT TO TENDER (RS)	EARNEST MONEY (RS)	TIME ALLOWED FOR COMPLETION	ELIGIBLE CONTRACTORS FOR PARTICIPATION IN TENDER	COST OF TENDER FORMS AND SCHEDULES (RS)	MODE OF RATE QUOTES	TENDER FORM
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
14	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do
15	same as before	same as before	same as before	14 days instead of 21 days	Do	Do	_DO-	Do

OTHERS TERMS AND CONDITION WILL REMAIN UNCHANGED.

Executive Engineer  
East Midnapore Division ( I & W.D.)  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipore.

Memo No. 572(30)

Date : 19/05/2017

Copy for information and wide circulation to the :-

1. Chief Engineer, South-West, I&W.Dte. Govt. of West Bengal, Khasjungle, Paschim Medinipur.
2. Superintending Engineer western circle-II, I&W.Dte. Midnapore.
3. Savadhipati, Purba-Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Tamluk, Purba-Medinipur
4. Executive Engineers (I&W.Dte.): - West Midnapore Division, Midnapore/Contai (I) Division, Purba-Howrah(I) Division, Kolkata-87/Hooghly, Howrah/Kangsabati Canals division No.IV, I&W.Dte. Paschim-Medin.
5. Executive Engineer, Highway Division, PWD, Tamluk.
6. Savadhipati, Panchayat Samities:- Mahisadal -I & II/Nandakumar/ Panskura-I & II/Tamluk-I & II.
7. District Information and Public relations officer, Purba-Medinipur with the request for wide publicity of the same in
8. Sub-divisional Officer, I&W. Directorate, Tamluk/Panskura - I & II & Investigator sub-divn. No. I, Tamluk.
9. Director of information I&CA deptt. Govt. of West Bengal, Writers' Buildings, Kol-01 with the request for wide
10. Notice Board/Estimating section/Sr. DAO/Cash section/HC-in-charge, Type section (2nos.) of East Midnapore

Executive Engineer  
East Midnapore Division ( I & W.D.)  
Tamluk, Purba Medinipore.